### Name of Proposed Contractor: Gina DeFreece

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/9/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41049

Contract Amount: \$16,600

Scope of Services: Coaching and training services and completion of program quality observations.

Dates of Contract: 7/1/20-6/30/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Spouse is a Director-Elementary Ed & Early Childhood at Millard Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>melody.hobson@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/471-0263

Name of Proposed Contractor: Ann Mausbach Consuling

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/9/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41048

Contract Amount: \$77,800

Scope of Services: Provide Santee Community School coaching and support related to the Priority School Progress Plan.

Dates of Contract: 7/1/20-6/30/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Ann is an Associate Professor at Creighton University.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated School & District Support

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>shirley.vargas@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/471-4301)

### Name of Proposed Contractor: Brittain Trave

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/11/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41053

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Scope of Services: Training services.

Dates of Contract: 7/1/20-12/31/20

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Brittain is an Early Development Network Services Coordinator at ESU #13.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>melody.hobson@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/471-0263)

### Name of Proposed Contractor: Eric Knoll

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/16/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41057

Contract Amount: \$4,000

Scope of Services: Conduct NE CTE summer professional development JumpStart workshop.

Dates of Contract: 7/1/20-7/31/20

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Eric is an UNL employee.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: katie.graham@nebraska.gov; (402/471-3104)

# Name of Proposed Contractor: Ben Sparks

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/17/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41058

Contract Amount: \$7,630

Scope of Services: Interpreting services.

Dates of Contract: 7/1/20-6/30/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Ben is a substitute teacher at LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Vocational Rehabilitation

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>lindy.foley@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/430-1689)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Trinity Infant Childcare Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/24/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41062

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Scope of Services: Provide classrooms for up to 15 classroom observations for ERS and CLASS reliability trainings.

Dates of Contract: 7/1/20-6/30/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board member Cindy Schwaniger is Director of Elementary Education with LPS; Allyn Pella is an employee of UNL and Sara Farmbruch is an employee of U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>melody.hobson@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/471-0263)

# Name of Proposed Contractor: George Toman

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 6/25/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41064

Contract Amount: \$49,500

Scope of Services: Provide consultation to NDE Office of Special Education State Personnel Development Grant in the provision of support and coordination to the Nebraska PBIS team.

Dates of Contract: 7/8/20-12/31/20

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: George is a part-time Adjunct Graduate instructor at Fort Hays State University; part-time Adjunct online faculty at Bellevue University and NeMTSS Regional Leader at ESU #13.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>amy.rhone@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/471-4323)